501837197 02/29/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Daniel Bamber	02/28/2012		
Robert Dayton	02/28/2012		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eaton Corporation
Street Address:	1111 Superior Ave
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44114-2584

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29414386

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)380-8968 Phone: 248-380-9600

Email: cap@quinnlawgroup.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Quinn Law Group, PLLC

Address Line 1: 39555 Orchard Hill Pl., Ste 520

Address Line 4: Novi. MICHIGAN 48375

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11-ASD-498

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher W. Quinn

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_11-ASD-498DES#page1.tif source=Assignment_11-ASD-498DES#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027785 FRAME: 0013

H \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I do hereby assign, sell and set over to

Eaton Corporation 1111 Superior Avenue Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2584

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

ANNULAR FLUX COLLECTOR FOR A VALVE BODY									
set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on the									
OR	,								
Application N	For which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>28-FEB-2012</u> . Application No. <u>29/414.386</u> (I hereby authorize my attorney to insert the application filing date and number when they become known),								
make applications and foreign countries in its hereby assign, sell and representatives, all rig including any provisio	said ASSIGNEE, its su I to receive Letters Pate I or their own name or I set over to said ASSI I hts of priority in and to I nal application to which I the filing date hereof, I issue applications.	ent for said inv names, or in n GNEE, its such said invention th this applica	ventions and my name, at cessors, ass ms and disc tion claims	d disco its or t igns, o overies priorit	veries heir e r othe i in al y and	in any election or legal I count all app	y and all n, and I l tries, plications		
any all papers, includi countries and to perform	r myself, heirs, success ng applications for Let rm any and all acts who nay deem necessary to	tters Patent of a ich said ASSIC	any and all GNEE, its s	kinds a	and in ors, a	any a ssigns	nd all or other		
And I hereby represen granted herein.	t and warrant that I ha	ve not granted	any rights	inconsi	stent	with th	ne rights		
Inventor's signature	Daniel Ben			Date	28	Frg	7012		
Full name:	DANIEL BAMBER	· ·							
Residence:	ST. CLAIR SHORE	ES, MI							

PATENT REEL: 027785 FRAME: 0014 Inventor's signature Voler U. Way from

Date <u>28f&82012</u>

Full name:

ROBERT DAYTON

Residence:

ATTICA, MI

PATENT REEL: 027785 FRAME: 0015

RECORDED: 02/29/2012